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PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

S493 - Sealtex Ultra Hi-Vis Rain Pants

Collection: Sealtex® Ultra 1
Range: High Visibility '
Shell Fabric: Sealtex Ultra: 100% Polyester, Tricot Knit, "
PU Coated, 185g

Outer Carton: 24

Product information

For all day comfort, the S493 waistband is fully elasticated and the hems

are adjustable by means of snap fasteners. The pants are finished with top

quality reflective tape certified to ANSI/ISEA 107.

Sealtex® Ultra

Waterproof, windproof and breathable, we guarantee this range will keep

you warm and dry in adverse conditions. The welded seams keep rain and

wind out and the durable, stretchy fabric can easily be wiped clean, m
|

allowing the garments to look good and last for longer.

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent 1

High Visibility

requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with
the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our
High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style,
comfort, protection and performance.

Features

- Waterproof with welded seams to prevent water penetration

Standards - Breathable and windproof fabric with mechanical stretch properties

ANSI/ISEA 107 CLASS E . C e
EN IS/O 20471 Class 1 - Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel™ Splash Eco fabric finish,

EN 343 Class 3:2 X (WP 5,000mm MVP 3,000g/m?/24hrs) water beads away from fabric surface

- Fully elasticated waistband for ultimate wearer comfort

- Snap adjustable hems for a secure fit

- Heat applied reflective tape for added visibility

- Durable, breathable, windproof and water resistant fabric
- 40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays

- Certified

- Available in sizes from XS to 5XL
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S493 - Sealtex Ultra Hi-Vis Rain Pants
Commodity Code: 6113009000

Test House

OETI (Institut fuer Oekologie, Technik und Innovation GmbH)
Sebenhirtenstrasse 12A

1230, Austria

Ethical & Sustainable Commitment: Marion Pfeiler
Cert No: VN605151065

Wash care
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
S493YERXS
S493YERS
S493YERM
S493YERL
S493YERXL
S493YERXXL
S493YERXXXL
S493YER4XL
S493YERS5XL

Colour
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow

(Notified Body No.: 0534)

Weight(Kg)
0.3520
0.3640
0.3820
0.3860
0.4140
0.4320
0.4480
0.4600
0.4960

Cubic(m?)
0.0416
0.0416
0.0416
0.0416
0.0416
0.0416
0.0416
0.0416
0.0416

EAN13

5036108244386
5036108030736
5036108030743
5036108030750
5036108030767
5036108030774
5036108030781
5036108043514
5036108043521

GTIN/DUN14

25036108732979
25036108652864
25036108652857
25036108652840
25036108652871
25036108652888
25036108652895
25036108652833
25036108706468




