

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

S493 - Sealtex Ultra Hi-Vis Rain Pants

Collection: Sealtex® Ultra **Range:** High Visibility

Shell Fabric: Sealtex Ultra: 100% Polyester, Tricot Knit,

PU Coated, 185g **Outer Carton:** 24

Product information

For all day comfort, the S493 waistband is fully elasticated and the hems are adjustable by means of snap fasteners. The pants are finished with top quality reflective tape certified to ANSI/ISEA 107.

Sealtex® Ultra

Waterproof, windproof and breathable, we guarantee this range will keep you warm and dry in adverse conditions. The welded seams keep rain and wind out and the durable, stretchy fabric can easily be wiped clean, allowing the garments to look good and last for longer.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

Standards

ANSI/ISEA 107 CLASS E EN ISO 20471 Class 1 EN 343 Class 3:2 X (WP 5,000mm MVP 3,000g/m²/24hrs)



Features

- Waterproof with welded seams to prevent water penetration
- \bullet Breathable and windproof fabric with mechanical stretch properties
- \bullet Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel $^{\text{\tiny TM}}$ Splash Eco fabric finish, water beads away from fabric surface
- \bullet Fully elasticated waistband for ultimate wearer comfort
- Snap adjustable hems for a secure fit
- Heat applied reflective tape for added visibility
- Durable, breathable, windproof and water resistant fabric
- \bullet 40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays
- · Certified
- Available in sizes from XS to 5XL



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

S493 - Sealtex Ultra Hi-Vis Rain Pants Commodity Code: 6113009000

Test House

OETI (Institut fuer Oekologie, Technik und Innovation GmbH) (Notified Body No.: 0534)

Sebenhirtenstrasse 12A

1230, Austria

Ethical & Sustainable Commitment: Marion Pfeiler

Cert No: VN605151065

Wash care

A MAX W MAX

Carton Dimensions/Weight

			_		_	-		
Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
S493YERXS	Yellow	65.0	40.0	16.0	0.3520	0.0416	5036108244386	25036108732979
S493YERS	Yellow	65.0	40.0	16.0	0.3640	0.0416	5036108030736	25036108652864
S493YERM	Yellow	65.0	40.0	16.0	0.3820	0.0416	5036108030743	25036108652857
S493YERL	Yellow	65.0	40.0	16.0	0.3860	0.0416	5036108030750	25036108652840
S493YERXL	Yellow	65.0	40.0	16.0	0.4140	0.0416	5036108030767	25036108652871
S493YERXXL	Yellow	65.0	40.0	16.0	0.4320	0.0416	5036108030774	25036108652888
S493YERXXXL	Yellow	65.0	40.0	16.0	0.4480	0.0416	5036108030781	25036108652895
S493YER4XL	Yellow	65.0	40.0	16.0	0.4600	0.0416	5036108043514	25036108652833
S493YER5XL	Yellow	65.0	40.0	16.0	0.4960	0.0416	5036108043521	25036108706468